1353 1354 1354-L1353-L1355
1355-L A1354-2C A1354-2S
LIFETIME MECHANICAL WARRANTY • FINISHES ARE EXCLUDED FROM THIS WARRANTY CRAFTED WITH PRIDE IN THE USA
Page 13www.marksusa.com • 631-225-5400 • 800-526-0233 • Fax: 631-225-6136 • ©2009, Marks USA
DEFENDER SERIES
TUBULAR DEADBOLTS & CYLINDRICAL CARTRIDGE DEADLATCHES
Standard Door Prep:  2-1/8" bore
“S” Function Door Prep:  1-1/2" bore

Blank plate outside.
X
HOW TO ORDER DEFENDER LOCKSETS
How To Order Example
for Defender Locksets
145 K / 32D — D1
1.
lockset series
2.
Marks function
slash
3.
fInish
Dash
4.
options
Specify: Keying, Handing
& Door Thickness
1 SERIES
Defender Tubular Deadbolt Locksets 130, 130R
Defender Cylindrical Cartridge Deadlatch Locksets 145, 145R
2 TUBULAR FUNCTIONS
DEADBOLT/DEADLATCHES (* indicates IC Core) 130 Series 145 Series
K RK* CYLINDER x TURNPIECE E0151 E01101
L RL* COMM. SINGLE CYLINDER E0161 E0131
KL RKL* CYLINDER x LEVER E01101
M RM* DOUBLE CYLINDER E0141 E01111
S RS* CLASSROOM E0171
X TURNPIECE E0191 E01121
3 FINISH
MARKS ANSI #
US 3 Polished Brass, Clear Coated 605
US10 Satin Bronze, Clear Coated 612E
US 10B Dark Bronze, Clear Coated 613E
US 26D Satin Chrome, Plated 626
US 32 Polished Stainless Steel 629
US 32D Satin Stainless Steel 630
4 OPTIONS
TRIM MODIFICATIONS CODE PRICE
Tactile knob/lever, coated ext. only A1 60
Tactile knob/lever, knurled A4 60
Tactile knob/lever, coated int. & ext. A18 116
DOOR THICKNESS CODE PRICE
50 mm (2") D1 NC
57 mm (2-1/4") D2 48
1-1/4" - 1-1/2" D8 NC
LATCH CODE PRICE
2-3/4" backset, 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" face E4 9
2-3/8" backset, 1-1/8" x 2-1/4" face E11 11
TRIM CHANGES CODE PRICE
Sargent conventional cylinder F8 20
CYLINDER CODE PRICE
Less cylinder G3 Deduct 15
STRIKE CODE PRICE
4-7/8" ASA strike S1 11
4-7/8" x 1-1/4" security strike S4 12
DEADBolt/DEADlAtCH FunCtIons
ANSI #                                                                    MARKS #
CODE                                                                    FUNCTION
130 SERIES:
E0151  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .K
E0161  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .L
E0141  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .M
E0171  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .S
E0191  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .X
ANSI #                                                                      MARKS #
CODE                                                                      FUNCTION
145 SERIES:
E01101  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .K
E0131  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .L